

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation

WV PURCHASING DIVISION

2012 FEB 20 AM 10: 4.8



To:	Guy Nisbet		Prom:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Department of Admin	istration			
	Purchasing Division,	Building #15			
	2019 Washington Str	eet, East			
	Charleston, WV 2530	05-0130			
Faxt	304-558-3970	w	Pages:	24	
Phone:	304-558-8802		Date:	3-20-2012	
Re:	Sugarcamp Run Bu	urning Refuse	CC:	File	
☐ Urger	nt 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Comm	nents:				
Buyer	í	GN-23			
RFQ. NO.		DEP15722			
Bid Opening Date:		March 20, 2	.012		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15722**

PAGE	·	٠,
7		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PHIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA:	F,O:B;	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/		A			
BID OPENING DATE		0/2012	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB	962-73	0.	
	RECLAMATIO	N: RESTORAT	ON OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
		REQUES	ST FOR QUOTATION		
	WEST VIRGI IS SOLICIT CONTRACT T RECLAMATIO THE "SUGAR THE SITE I (NICHOLAS A MANDATOR 03/01/12 a REQUIRED T MANDATORY THE BID. BIDDER. A	NIA DEPARTMI ING BIDS FRO O PROVIDE AI N OF 9.3-AC CAMP RUN BUI S LOCATED NI CO.). Y ON SITE PI 10:00 AM. O ATTEND THI PRE-BID SHAI NO ONE PERSO LSO, PREBIDS	CHASING DIVISION, ENT OF ENVIRONMENT OM QUALIFIED CONTR L LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PR RNING REFUSE" PROJ EAR GILBOA, WEST V REBID CONFERENCE S ALL INTERESTED PA IS MEETING. FAILU L RESULT IN DISQU DN MAY REPRESENT M S WILL INVOLVE EXT TERRAIN AND/OR DU	TAL PROTECTION, CACTORS FOR A CIALS FOR THE COJECT KNOWN AS DECT. VIRGINIA, CHALL BE HELD ON CRTIES ARE DIRE TO ATTEND THE DIALIFICATION OF DIRE THAN ONE CENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL OFFICIAL D PRE-BID. REPRESENTA IN DISQUAL ACCEPT ANY	BIDDERS TO (OCUMENT VER: FAILURE TO F TIVE NAME OF IFICATION OF OTHER DOCUMENTS RESPONS:	FYING ATTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S THE BID. THE ST MENTATION TO VERIF BLE FOR ENSURING	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY AND SHEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT BY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	
SIGNATURE		The same of the sa	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	OITIONS	
\ \ \X\ //\M	nie Hall	Kins	304,76	3-4573 DATE	3-19-12
TITLE	hes	FEIN 55-062	-7766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

*709052150

DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR



NOON

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15722 PAGE

3/ 24

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-8802

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

						لمسما			
		18.000	via a di a u	a	0.00000 00.7 A Lum	van eroomer on brook v	Lor room tampas	. www.www.ww.lv.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPRINT		h.m.n.dER	MS OF SAL	H amerer	SHIP	VIA	S. COMMERCE	Nersen in the party of the part	Phelon) Tenino
02/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012	l		RID	OPENING T	TME 01	:30PM
LINE			VOP :	CAT, NO,	ITEM NU	JMBER.	In the state of the state of the state of	RICE	AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST MORE T	THE OT ASS E TO C ON, WE EMAIL OTENTIA CARTING HAN 15	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU ADDRE L BID TIME MINU	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS FOR TES A	DIVISION SPONSIBING PRE-BIND PAX NUMBER PRE-FIER THE	N AND TH LITY FOR D ATTEND POTENTIA MBER. ESTED TO BID. BI BEGINNI	THE ATTEN E STATE A A BIDDER ANCE SHEE L BIDDERS ARRIVE P DDERS WHO NG OF THE N OR PART	GENCY 'S T. IN INCLUDE RIOR TO ARRIVE	
	FROM S FORK R 19/15 PREP F GATE A ON THE	ROAD/CR BEFORE PLANT. AND CON E LEFT.	VILLE 19/1 GILB BEHI TINUE	, TAK 5. T OA AN ND TH UP T	URN LEFT D CONTIN E PREP P	ON CAMPUE STRAILANT, GOTHE S	KE ROAD TO FORK ROAD TO THROUGH SITE LOCAT	ND/CR HE OLD THE	3
	1) BY PROTECT CONTRA BURGES	REQUES CTION, ACTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	CD F E OF E CD	ROM THE AML & R, OR MAILI	WV DEPT A WITH NO NG. CAL	FOLLOWING OF ENVIR CHAGE TO L LAWRENC OR 304-926	RONMENTAL THE CE	
No. of the second of the	ON CD; AND OT *****1 PRINT	, TO PR THER AR THE CON ING COS	INT C EAS U TRACT TS.**	OMPAN PON R OR WI ***	IES IN C EQUEST. LL BE RE	HARLEST(ADE AVAIL DN, CLARKS E FOR ALL	SBURG,	
SIGNATURE	anstrontiser s	<u>let skulkte hij</u>	<u>, seggi tilatiya (</u>	· HRE HE	ALUAL SIDE HON	TELEPHONE	ANDITIONS	DATE	<u>. 3. 6000000 </u>
Trice		le le	EIN			J			
IIILG		10	-114				I ADDE	SECO CHANCEC	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

-	DAZE .	
-	PAGE	
	3	

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
YUS	NISBET
504-	-558-8802

DOCZM<

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	PREIGHT TERMS
02/05/2012				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/20/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	NTITY UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIB	IT 5			
TATION REQUINTO SUMITH AFFIDA AS EV PROVI VIRGI	N FOR A PUBLIC IMPRES EACH VENDOR TO BMIT AT THE SAME THE BID. THE ENCAVIT MUST BE SIGN IDENCE OF THE VENSIONS OF ARTICLE NIA CODE. FAILUR	ID-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE AN AFFIDAVIOUSED DRUG-FREE OF COMPLIANCE OF CHAPTER 21 OF TO SUBMIT THE SID OF SUCH BID.	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	
WITHI IS RE	N 365 CALENDAR DA CEIVED. UNLESS O TED PURCHASE ORDE	HIS CONTRACT IS T AYS AFTER THE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFI ER WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CANCEL THIS (E TO THE VENDOR : IED ARE OF AN INI THE SPECIFICATION	RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT IF THE MATERIALS FERIOR QUALITY OR NS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER OF THE U.S AS ESTABLISHED ST VIRGINIA CODE	ACTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L FOR NICHOLAS COUN 21-5A, ET, SEQ. S APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG TY, PURSUANT	<u> </u>
INTER REQUI	EST FOR PAYMENTS RED BY STATE LAW	ERENCES MADE TO A DUE CEXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	A THAT THE PARTY OF THE WARREN	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER..... DEP15722

		PAGE	-	
٠,	•	HOE	·	
		/.		
		4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

02/05/2	2012									
OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BII	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ΥΊΤΑ	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						OF ARCHI		DOCUMENT	'S	
								TO PROVI		
I		THE I		CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL 1	BE A RE	QUIREMEN	IT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIANCE OF DOCU	L GENI CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	TY INSUI	RANCE P	CIFIED 1		
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RIS	K - ALL	RISK I	ENDOR SI NSURANCE E CONTRA	IN	
	THE BJ SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE VT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE THEAM ALSO DEFORE PROVICE TE CO TE VIRE BOND DOLE NOLE E CO TE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE D AS A ISH A F OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR ONLY E	OF WEST BID BON PERFORMA E AMOUNT FORM OF OR BON RIZED TO ETTER OF BE ALLOW BUSINES BID BON	VIRGIN OF THE A CERT DO BUS CREDIT ED FOR S CHECK	AMOUNT IIA, SHALI SUCCESS ID AND LA CONTRACTIFIED CI SHED BY SINESS IN SUBMIT PROJECTS IS ARE NO	BE SFUL ABOR CT. HECK, A THE	
								TENANCE REQUIRE	MENT	

FEIN



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

	_	_		_
PAGE		•	1	
5				

www.	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
GUY	NISBET	
304-	558-8802	_

- NODSIII-

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VI	A ::: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	0498786	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/										A 577
BID OPENING DATE		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	YOU	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		ÜNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.					
	REV. 1									
	****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	***	****	***	
		시간되었다. 경화됐는 저 살이 다니			TION FORM					
					1/2013) IS FORM TO					
					E YOUR EL					
					REQUIREM					
					029-0119 (CAN CONTA				1E	
					S.OSMRE.G		AVS C	PPICE AT		>
			1		*****		****	******	* * *	
		84								
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
					DE 21-11-					
					RFORM CON		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
					OWERED TO					
1	LICENS	SE. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	ORS LJ	CENSE MAY	Y B	
					WEST VIR				BOR,	
		OL COMP 805, Ph			ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHAR	RLESTON,		
	WA 52	אר לפטל	, 304	2500						
	Action and the Control of the Contro			A CONTRACT CONTRACTOR	DE 21-11-	#1900 P. C. H.			50.772.742	
					INCLUDE T	HE CONT	TRACTO	ORS LICENS	SE	
		R ON TH R TO CO								
					Den	~ C	CON	C46'+ 1		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		1.1.1.21.0		11.10	ration.		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #	W	.V. O	00.4	5.3		
ere pro Marra III			M. Windship	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE				toda Del Vez		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

DEP15722

PAGE 6

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

コロロZ畑<

TITLE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DOPENING DATE 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE GUANTTY LOP CAT TEMMUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ASSENCE OF A TRADE SUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SERREVEDES BIOGROTIFING AND CONDITIONS.	DATE PRINT	ED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	Water Track	0,8, 11	·\$5 50	FREIGHT TERMS
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FUNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED. THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		-	· · · · · ·								
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC	BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE VENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED OF THE ACCEPTANC	UNE	QUA	or are are in the later	100		::::ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		COPY C	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE!				OF	
REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC					APP	LICABLE 1	_AW				
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL SUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		& REGU "REQUE DIVIS	JLATION EST FOR ION IS	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	INFORMA'	TION PRO BY THE	VIDED IN PURCHASI	1 THE	LES	
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFT ER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE EST ABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		ANY 01 OR AL1 DESCRI	THER SO TERS TH DBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	HICH COM	NTRADIC DURCES	TS	
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		COMPLI NOTICI PRE-CO PROCEI	THE C ETED WI E TO PR DNSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK S ALENDAR ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER THE (EVENT D, THE I	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	L TO	
		THE COBY CUSA TRAIPROVISH WORKM, THE CONTRA	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR F	HE MA OR AR THE RANTEE THE WO SHAL TOR BE	TERIA E SUE RESPE CUST RK, E L UPC CONS	LS AND WILLS AND WILLS TO THE AS TO ACCEPT GAR FROM T	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL O THE MA ANCE OF UARANTEE HE DATE	ANTEE ES N THE AS GUARANT ATERIALS FINAL P. ED BY THE	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E ACCEPTA	BY	
					SEERE	VEASE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS			

FEIN



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE 7

V. 1.1.2.	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	_
GUY	NISBET	
304.	-558-8802	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>ENDOR:

TITLE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	e	*/*&&&	SHIP.VI	V OLUMBA		F.O.B.)*\ \	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/											2. 6 88
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	_01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI		UOP	CAT, NO		ITEM NUM	3ER	ή	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OE TUE	work.	NET	TUED	ruc	EYNAI	ACCEPT	ANCE N	OP THE		
							CONTRA				
									RIALS, A	מא	
									ERIOD SH		
							IE CONT				
		N NOTI	엄청하다. 이 방송		2 2			1945 A 12 100 1			
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ON	E-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD, T	HE	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN T	HE PRO	JECT T	O THE	CONDITIO	NS	
									E WORK.		
									NSHIP OF		
									DURING T		
				SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED BY	THE C	ONTRACTO	R	
	AT ITS	EXPEN									
	0011000	(C)							HALL NOT		,
				F10 10 15000000				PERFU	RMANCE T	TWF	
	ALLOII	ED FOR						CCPTAT	TON MAY	DГ	
	CHETH	(D)	The state of the second of the						ION MAY	BE	
	and the second second second		The state of the s		IEU	HNICA	_ SPECI	FICALL	042		
	CUNIAL	NED HE	KETH.								
47	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.					1			
	(3)				ACT	MAV B	CANCE	LED Y	N WHOLE	OR	1935
	TN PAR						TOR OF	1		011	
		5 200 M	#HONOSE - HO - BREEKS	1000 00 00	100			1	DY IT MA	Υ	
									NOT LESS		
									ELIVERED		
									INTENT		
	Control of the contro	MINATE									
	Securitarian.										
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	DNSIBI	LITY OF	THE S	UCCESSFU	L.	
"	VENDOR	: OT									
									F HIGHWA	YS	
		'S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTA	NOITA	OF EQUI				
	MATERI	ALS TO									
		(B)					REQUIF	SED CON	ISTRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PEF	RMITS.					
. 31 33 m (1988) 1 4 m proposition (1	L Secución	isio sinaly	I	Sea be	VERSE	SIDE FOR TO	BMS AND CO	NDITIONS		0000000	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		a relativistici (Arabi.	OEE NE	, wilde		TELEPHONE	CONTONO SE	and the district front and the state of the state of	DATE	and the second of the second o

FEIN



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PA	QE	1	:	-
				_
	- 1	8		

GUY NISBET
3.04-558-8802

- BODVE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED VIII) III	је од тег	MS OF SAL	Editios	SHIP	/IA		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/										40-14-1-1-1
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012				OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	YOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	Ů	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCORI RECLA! PROJEC PLANS AND AI MADE I	ALL DANCE WATION CT. SA & SPEC LL PROV	WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "SU INCO S, CL ART O	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI GARCAMP F RPORATED AUSES ANI F THIS CO	ONS PRE	PARED I ING REI BY REI IONS TI AND CO	FOR THE FUSE" FERENCE HEREIN A	ARE OF	
	APPLIOVALUES IN THI OF PA	THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL FUT WITH AND REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN O	N ITEMIZ CED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	ED SCH E FORM R APPL AT THE	EDULE OF INCLUDE ICATIONS PAYMEN	ED S r rc	
	FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PARTIAL	A PERIONE AMOUNT OF THE ACTION	T OF W THE TUAL Q URES O	ORK AMOUNT UANTITY	OF	
	FOR B		CY PR	VOID	ENT THE Y ION, THE AND TE	STATE M	AY DEE	M THIS	ES	
	REV.	1/2005								
		RENCE F	or us		DOMESTIC					
1.18.18.88.46.88				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	PNOITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		I	EIN		NO.		,	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

	•	-	PAGE	
			1.	
			9)

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

DOCK

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

02/05/2	1111	•								1	
BID OPENING DATE:	.012	03/20/2	2012			RYD	UPEN,	TNG	TIME	01.	30PM
	QÚ		UOP	CAT.	ITEM }	NUMBER			TPRICE		AMOUNT
	L. E. P. N. A. P. T. A.	XCEPT WURCHART WILL WAR CONTROL CONTRO	HEG TORREST TER TECHNOLOGY OF DECISE OF THE	UTHORO	IZED BY N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT OF HE UNITI T PROJECT F, OVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILA THE SUAN VENTILA T	THE DIRANT TO SOUPPLY SOTHER THE ED STATE CT' MEAN NY ADDIT TO AN BUT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT TO A FOR WH JUNE 6, SE SIMIL ATION OF SEEL MAKIN OF STEEL MAKIN THE UNIALL TERRO THE JUNE O THE	ECTOR UBSEL TAN TAN TO BUIL TON TO NO	OF TION PRODUSE O, IN TED NOTE TEND AND	THE 1 2 BELCO UCTS FO STEEL ED IN ECTION OF ALTERATION OF TO, ROA IN HEAT THER TO, ROA IN HEAT THER TO, FORMITH WERE O, FORMITH THER TO, FORMITH WERE O, FORMITH THER TO, FORMIT	OW, OR ON OR ON OR OR OR OR OR OR	AMOUNT
	W P	RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH IF:	ORIZE	THE US	ASING DE E OF FOR	EIGN	STE	EL		
			vojeski odli. Vojeta	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO		CONDITIONS	S:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			
SIGNATURE						TÉLEPHÔNE			P	ATE	



SOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE	•••
1.0	

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

*709052150 3 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

8 Н Р Т О С

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

OATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E ()()	SHIPV	A	Marine.	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012						01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YIIY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	IBEA	2000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (USAI HIC HIS	HEVER IS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	[일요	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L M. TES REA	ATERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIE SONABLY	income of
	01	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		ECT TO	CIV	IN VIOLATION IL PENALTIES	
	REV. :	10/01/0 [T 7	1						
	DOMES.		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS	
-	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THI MORE STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR US	CONTRACTION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W	, RECONOR MAI MORE TE THE CO THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN TO OR EQU ORKS SE	STR NTE HAN COST LO,O EPT THE JIPM HALL		IUM ES.
retariograph and soliday] www.piss.yom	gegger talle û	L Salada Lari	SEERF	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND GO	NDITIO	NS / response to the	
SIGNATURE	***********					TELEPHONE			TE
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

DAGE	
PAGE	 ٠,

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

ン山乙〇〇口

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	EW/9000	egiseains	SHIP VIA	((a.)		,O:8,	ugil (d	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							1,000,000		, and the second
BID OPENING DATE	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	03/20/	2012			***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	au/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	JΥE	M.NUMBER		UN	IT PAICE		AMOUNT
	THE PER POUNDS FOR EIGHT ACCEPTOR BE OF PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PROTUCT PROTUC	RODUCT SOF ST SOF ST SOF ST SOR MADE TENDORS TO SURPLUTE THAN TO SIONS, TO MINES THE LOW ENDORS TO STORY ING FOR S	EEL UM ONIGHE BE ALIC O FINANCE FINANC	SS US THE THE TOWN C SAME OF THE	GLASSOST CONTIC APPLICATION OF OFFINATE AND A STANDE AND A STANDE AND A CKNOW AND SCANDER	PUBLIC OR ST DOMES ST IS BID PR LUMINUCE RODUCE RODUCE PRODUCE CONTRA CICER OF CICE	WOR ETICE GIVEN TO THE MEDICAL CORRECTIONS OF TH	SS THAN KS PROJ PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OR LASS OR WITED MAY BE ORE HIG NDER THE SPEND LIKE F NABLE ALUATIO OMESTIC IF THE TEEL. OF CONS HALL BE ISSUING AGENCI	ECTS. S MAY B S IS FO E IF IT EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA STATES SUPPLIE HER IN E ABOVE ING UNI OREIGN ND LOWE E SPENI N AND PRODUCT Y ARE	E UND I LE	
1 - J. 10 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Zing Hilbirity		NW PART	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE			NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				-	AI	DDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE 12

(4.5 m/s	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET	
304.	-558-88.02	

BOOZE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED.	(COOK TER	MS OF SAL	Б	SHIP VI	A		О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/						D. H.D.	005117110	T T \ 4 E		ZODM
BID OPENING DATE:	A 22/03/03/03/03	03/20/	53800000000	CAT,		0.8683.0864.86	OPENING	200020000000000000000000000000000000000		:30PM
LINE	Ου,	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AND A AND SI LIST : PURCH SEND :	LIST OPECIFICSHALL BASING DACOPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHAI IES THAT I THE PROJI D TO THE I THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I FECT/EN	OCURED HE ADDE N THE S GINEER	DRAWING NDUM AN TATE SHALL A	S D	
	INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ALL, IF NECES ENDUM SHOUNDAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND RECEIVE	THE BID D BY TH		
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN ADDEN	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM. TO THE ST. ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON.	ı
	REV. EXHIB									
					PCOUT	C T T T TN	NO . F	ED1E799	,	
					KEMOT	STITON	NO.: .D	ELIDIZA		
8	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEN PROPO	DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR ATION,	Y REVIS	IONS TO) MY	
SIGNATURE	19.20 A.			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	700	
1 2/1//	-763-4	50
114	-/(),)-4	11.7

11	1 1	1 1
77	1 /1	, ,
#	14/	2



Request for Quotation

DEP15722	

117	1 17
PAGE	

13_

T., !!	ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
GUY	NISBET		
304	-558-8802		

DOCZE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	red :		MS OF SAL	E (MAT)	SHIP VI	A	F.	0.8,		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	GHY TERMS	įψž
02/05/	2012											
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	_		,							
	NO. 1		Bec	eive	d							
	NO. 2				2							
	NO. 3)								
	NO. 4		• •									
		TO TANK		FATI	UDE TO 00	NETOM T	חב מכסכ	י מי מר	THE			
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE				IME			
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESE ONLY D TO TH	ING AN NTATIV THE E				
			Do.	sper	Adkin r. Corp.	C . O .	SIGNATU COMPANY					
					3-19-1	2	DATE					
	REV.	11/96										
		in a second			ICE	T.0						
					SUBMITTED							
	1				INISTRATI							
**************************************	inalia.			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS			midan)	Masariji jar	(11)
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE			
TITLE			FEIN			1	AI	DRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE	•



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE....

·	ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

DOCZMC

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		89.000;:::88. F	.О.В.	6.4% E	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/	2012				., .,.					يل	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO)10	EM NUMB	ER	UN	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	B 2	URCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	G 15 SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAS	r .	e.			
		IVELOPE						N ON TH SIDERED		OF	
	BUYER:			2)	G1	N-23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEF	21572	2				
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		3,	/20/2	012				*
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:			1:30	PM				
		E PROVI			NG YOU	UR BI		18 NEC	ESSARY		
				TO BE	USED	FOR	PAYMEN	E CURRE	SSING:	e #:	
SIGNATURE	81.05.00000		remage:	SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE		ELEPHONE	NDITIONS	if tulk, iii Aff	DATE	r para awatangan ar mananan araw
TITLE		F	EIN					Ι ΔΙ	DRESS CH	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE ···

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

	. 7
41	
4	
*//	
	ν
	÷
	н
	N
	п
	×
	a
	•
	D
٠.	П
	•
	- 2
	-6

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.8,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	PLEASE CONCER ANY IN (1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI AGENCI	PRINT RNING T IDIVIDUE OR SH ID OR A IDDER, IDDER H IES THA	OR THIS QAL SIE IS NY DO (2) TO AS PROTON AS PROTON AS TO AS T	YPE NUOTE: GNING AUTHO CUMEN HONTRA OPERU HE EN	AME OF THIS B RIZED B TS RELA E OR SH CTUAL R Y REGIS IRE REG	PERSON TO PES. AS N ID IS CER Y THE BID TED THERE E IS AUTH ELATIONSH TERED WIT ISTRATION	TIF DER TO ORI H A	NTACT YING THAT: TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF ZED TO BIND AND (3) THAT NY STATE **********************************	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	11/1/21							2 10 13
TITLE	ne!	Adkla.	FIN P	<i></i>		304-76	05-1		3-19-12
7	MOD	ľ	5.5	2-0/02	-77/01	0-001		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MEDIUMBER

DEP15722

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F,O,B 03/07/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/20/2012 CAT, AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION. 1. Q&A'S FROM PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 03/01/2012 2. VENDOR PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET FROM: 03/01/2012 BID OPENING REMAINS UNCHANGED AT: 03/20/2012 AT 1:30PM OTHER CHANGES NO OF ADDENDUM NO. END 962-73 0001 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES IS THE END OF REQ DEP15722 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3-19-12 1573 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Sugarcamp Run Burning Refuse DEP15722

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Names

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ALLW 1	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	16,000.00	
2,0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		
.3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump xum	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
5,0	4535.0 L.F.	(Sediment Control Barrier) Straw Wattle, per lineal foot	4.25	\$ 19,273.75
5.1	100.0 L.F.	(Sediment Control Barrier) Silt Fence, per lineal foot	3.00	\$ 300.00
5.2	1.0 EA.	Stabilized Construction Entrance, per each	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
6.0	10.0 AC.	Revegetation, per plan sere	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.0	170.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	9.00	\$ 1,530.00
7.1	1500.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	47.00	\$ 70,500.00
7.2	575.0 L.I ⁷ .	Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprop Lined, per lineal foot	89.00	\$ 51,175.00
7.3	1160.0 L.F.	Sediment Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	19.00	\$ 22,040.00
7,4	19.0 EA.	Temporary Stone Check Dam, Type I, per each	325.00	\$ 6,175.00
7.5	3.0 EA.	Temporary Stone Check Dam, Type II, per each	2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
8.0	89,345.0 CU. YD.	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	3.00	\$268,035.00
10.0	10.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan Acre	11,750.00	\$117,500.00
		TOTAL		\$655,428.75

19/ 24

Agency	Env	Ironmental Protection	
		DEP15722	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
Daniels WV 25832	, as Principal, and Lexon insurance company
10002 Shelbyville Road Louisville KV 40223 8 corporation org	anized and existing under the laws of the State of
Texas with its principal office in the City of louisville, KY 40223	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
and the late of Obligation the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admi	nistrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Sugarcamp Run Burning Refuse Project - DEP16722	
NOW THEREFORE,	
	weet in page dange with the hid or proposal attached
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cor	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of pragreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not agreed that the lighting of the St	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the habitity of the oc	urely for any and all claims hereoficer affair, if no every
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige III	ay accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby waive
notice of any such extension.	
, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of March 2012	
1 (
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
Fillipar corporate con-	(Name of Principal)
•	By XIMue Hakins
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Deardast
Committee XON Charles	(Tille)
	■ 000 (1000 (200)
Surely Corporale Seal	Lexon Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	fridaile or oaray)
	A 50 5
The control of the co	Danie X Worlfan
B	onnie J. Worthern, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

LX - 053140

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appoint Brook T. Smith, Kathy Hobbs, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Murtin,

Sandra F. Harpor, Myrtie F. Henry, Deborah Neichter, Jill Komp, Juckie C. Koestel, Sheryon Quinn, Dawson West, Bonnie J. Wortham, Amy Meredith, Lynnette Long

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$ 4,000,000,000 Four million dollars dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facslmile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 21st day of September, 2009.



LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E. Campbell President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21st day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, dld depose and say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN K. AYE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/21/13

> > TEXAS NSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, Illinois this _

20th Day of March, 20 12

Philip G. Lauer Assistant Secretary

Philip X2

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material al thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:			
I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Aspen Corporation			
By: Dunie Adkins			
Title: President			
Date: 3-19-2012			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of 2012.			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PO BOX 52 LAYLAND, WY 25864			
My commission expires September 1, 2016 (Notary Public)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

BEONO DEP15722

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debi" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation Authorized Signature: Adkins Date: 3-19-12 State of West Virginia County of Raleigh, to-wit; Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of MARCH , 2012. My Commission expires ____ NOTARY PUBLIC GENNIGH ROSE STONES AFFIX SEAL HERE



OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive. City: Danlest State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Address: Daspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC . () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 3/19/12

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM



All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	(248574) Donnio L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Prosident	(248574) Donnlo L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shureholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Vice President	(248575) Ronule L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Treasurer	(248575) Ronnlo L Adkins		1/1/1982	



Who's Who

For Executives and Professionals

You have been considered for inclusion in The Heritage Registry of Who's Who for Executives and Professionals 2012 edition. This is our second attempt to recognize you for your success and achievements in your present position as well as your lifetime of accomplishments. We at the Registry feel that Executives and Professionals, like you, that have attained a recognizable degree of success in their industry or profession deserve the recognition now more than ever. Our mission continues to be a recognizable and distinguishable biographical reference publication. The Heritage Who's Who Registry can be referenced in major university libraries throughout North America. In addition the members are profiled and published on our website thereby further enhancing their exposure and networking possibilities.

Please take a moment to fill out the invitation form below. Upon receipt, a representative will contact you for verification and completion.

Please note: There Have Never Been Any Dues or Fees To Be Listed.

Please fax this form back to 877-717-4085

Sincerely, Trevor Harrison Membership Director

Name (First, Middle, Last)		(Title,ie. Pos	ition)
Company or Organization Name	web site	email	
Company Address	City	State	zip
Business Phone# ext(daytime Phone) Alternate #(ie. ce		cell or home #, not published) Fax #(company)	
Business or Professional Services (products) offered		Personal Expertise or Specialty	
Honors, Awards, Recognitions (Company)		Honors Awards Recog	nitions/Personal)

To have your fax# removed please call 866-881-4843